

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 7-8 IN

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.11320-11321/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2011 in WA No. 1399/2010 & WA No. 1429/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PUNEET GULATI & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 27/06/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. Nos.7 and 8 to respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3 returnable on 4th July, 2011.

In the meanwhile, any admission will be subject to the further orders from this Court.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to serve standing counsel for the State of Kerala.

Dasti, service, in addition, is permitted.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master