

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.9-10 OF 2011 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11320-11321/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2011 in WA No. 1399/2010  
& WA No.1429/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PUNEET GULATI & ORS. ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions and office report)

Date: 20/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.  
  
Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. John Mathew ,Adv  
  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Jawahar Narang, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the application for directions, being I.A. Nos.9-10 of 2011, be taken up for consideration along with the special leave petition on 9th August, 2011, at the top of the list, subject to other part heard matters.

The respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits to the special leave petition by 1st August, 2011. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed by 6th August, 2011.

In the meantime, the admission process for the Super Specialty Courses for the year 2011-2012 in the Government Medical Colleges in Kerala, shall remain stayed.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.9-10 OF 2011 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11320-11321/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2011 in WA No. 1399/2010  
& WA No.1429/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PUNEET GULATI & ORS. ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions and office report)

Date: 20/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.  
  
Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. John Mathew ,Adv  
  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Jawahar Narang, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the application for directions, being I.A. Nos.9-10 of 2011, be taken up for consideration along with the special leave petition on 9th August, 2011, at the top of the list, subject to other part heard matters.

The respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits to the special leave petition by 1st August, 2011. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed by 6th August, 2011.

In the meantime, the admission process for the Super Specialty Courses for the year 2011-2012 in the Government Medical Colleges in Kerala, shall remain stayed.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar