

to the following effect:-

"...ii)Grant permission to continue the admission procedure by setting apart 5 seats for the Petitioners and to conduct the counseling on 25.07.2011 as scheduled. Five seats, namely 2 seats in M.Ch Genito Urinary Surgery, 1 seat in M.Ch Neuro Surgery, 1 seat in DM Cardiology."

Having heard learned counsel for the

State of Kerala and for the petitioners, we modify

our order of 20th July, 2011, in the manner as prayed

for, but we also make it clear that such reservation

of seats shall be in accordance with the marks

obtained by the petitioners in comparison to the

marks obtained by the candidates for the current

year.

The applications are disposed of

accordingly.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar