



Similarly, an I.A.has been filed by Dr. Cecil Kunnappilly and Dr.Rajany Antony (through Mr.T.G. Narayanan Nair, AOR).

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioners and the respondents, the same are allowed, subject to any objection that may be taken.

Let this matter be listed "for orders" on 17th August, 2011.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(G.Sudhakar Rao)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Asstt.Registrar